

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8198-8199 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINI MILL KARAMCHARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Impleadment)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. T Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Sony, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants state that a similar prayer made in identical circumstances in C.A. No. 4766 of 2010, has been allowed.

In view of the above, the applications are allowed, as prayed.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|