

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for clarification of Court's Order dated 28.04.2014)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 8336 OF 2014**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NAMRATA MARKETING PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION  
OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Notice.

Shri Arjun Krishnan, accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent No. 1.

Tag with C.A. No. 4766 of 2010 and WP. (C) No.  
5283 of 2011.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 through registered A.D. post on 28.06.2014 and Respondent No. 1 through Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is awaited.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate has on 19.05.2014 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 6 alongwith application for seeking clarification/correction of order dated 28.04.2014 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is not completed on Respondent No. 2 to 5.

Thereafter, the application was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent, call the matter on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2014.”

-2-

In view of the above said, the application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Advocate

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

vs