

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for clarification of Court's order dated 28.04.2014)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 8336 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NAMRATA MARKETING PVT LTD.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA
& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2014 with an office report dated 19.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Reply, if any be filed to I.A.No.2 in a week's time.
Call the matter on 4th August, 2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Advocate for petitioner has on 22.07.2014 filed Counter affidavit to I.A. No.2. (copies circulated herewith)

It is further submitted that Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has also on 24.07.2014 filed Counter affidavit to I.A No. 2. (copies circulated herewith)

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate for Respondent No. 6, who has filed I.A. No. 2, has on 31.07.2014 filed Rejoinder affidavit to Counter affidavit filed by petitioner to the I.A No. 2 with the permission of Hon'ble Court and copies of the same are circulated herewith.

The Interlocutory Application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
Mr. Arjun Krishan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR