

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6654 OF 2010

CHINI MILLS KARAMCHARI SANGH

....APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 01.04.2010 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, in W.P. No. 39850/2009.

There are 4 Respondents in this Appeal and all are Contesting Respondent.

Notice of Lodgment of petition of appeal have been served on all the Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 3 have entered appearance before this Court through M/S. A.K. Prasad and Pradeep Misra, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that I.A. No. 2, application for impleadment is pending in the matter above mentioned and as per Court's Order dated 13.08.2010, the same will be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal.

It is further submitted that statement of cases has been filed by the counsel for the appellants and counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

It is submitted that Ms. Tulika Prakash, Advocate for the appellants has on 26.11.2014 filed an I.A for directions. The same has been registered as I.A No. 5.

The I.A No. 5 in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Advocate

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR