

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

14 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8336/20

r(s) NAMRATA MARKETING PVT LTD Petitione

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA &ORS Respondent(s)
(interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Keshav Kumar Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-ii,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.4, Mr Suraj Singh
appearing on behalf of Mr Pradeep Misra, Advocate-on-record
of has submitted that despite filing vakalatnama/memo
appearance, his name has not been reflected in the cause
nd list. Registry is directed to update the database a
hereinafter name of the ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 be
he reflected in the cause list. The ld. counsel for t

petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.10

upon ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 within two weeks time

17:34:13 IST

Reason:

and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit by respondent no.4

be filed within four weeks thereafter.

-2-

Item No.6

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 and 3 within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Despite opportunity granted, ld. Counsel for respondent no.5 has failed to file counter affidavit.

List again on 26.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar