

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A/XI/PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)  
(WITH INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 7/2011 AND ON IA 12/2013  
(IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 8198-8199/2010 (III-A)  
(IA FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 99339/2017)

C.A. NO. 6654/2010 (III-A)  
(FOR ON IA 2/2010 FOR ON IA 5/2014)

C.A. NO. 4429/2012 (III-A)

SLP(C) NO. 8336/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) NO. 26351/2016 (XI)  
(FOR ON IA 5/2017 AND IA NO.78288/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY AND IA  
NO.99293/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY)

W.P.(C) NO. 779/2017 (PIL-W)  
(IA NO.83073/2017-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF AND IA NO.83067/2017-  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA  
NO.116066/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 25-01-2018 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For parties:

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-ii, AOR

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Mr./Ms. Tala Abdul Rahman, Adv.  
Ms. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr./Ms. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayana, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

for M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Jaivir Singh, Adv.

Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR  
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Shiv Charan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Charan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Charan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
FOR Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No orders are called for in the present matters.

List the matters as per their turn.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]  
BRANCH OFFICER