

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 37533/2017, 37536/2017, 78288/2017, 99293/2017
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN SLP (C) NO. 26351 OF 2016 TO BE
LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No.26351/2016 (XI)

(IA No.78288/2017-impleading party and IA No.99293/2017-impleading party

FOR [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTION] ON IA 37533/2017

FOR [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTION] ON IA 37536/2017)

Date : 02-04-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Talha Raman, Adv.

(For Impleadment)

Ms.Shruti Dutt, Adv.

Ms.Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Jatinderpal Grewal, Adv.

Ms.Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Pallavi Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr.Anil Kumar Gupta-II, AOR

Mr.Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr.Akshat Kumar, Adv.

(For Impleadment) Mr. Shiv Charan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Charan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

(For Impleadment) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
 Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
 Mrs. Abha Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

(For Applicant) Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

Mr.Varun Singh, AOR

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.78288/2017, I.A.No.99293/2017, I.A.No.37533/2017
& IA No.37536/2017 in SLP(C) No.26351/2016

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Asstt. Registrar