

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(ONLY IA NO.74202/2018 IN WP(C) NO.779/2017 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 779/2017 (PIL-W)
(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 74202/2018)

Date : 27-07-2018 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties:

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Talha A. Rahman, A Dv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Ms. Saloni Tangri, Adv.Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjay, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Md. Zahid, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shiv Charn Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Charn Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
For M.A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.74202/2018 IN W.P.(C) NO.779 OF 2017

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for liberty to withdraw this application. Liberty, as prayed for, is granted. I.A. No.74202 of 2018 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.779 of 2017 is closed on withdrawal.

I.A. NO.66865 OF 2018 IN W.P.(C) NO.779 OF 2017

for the reasons stated, I.A. for substituted service by publication is allowed.

C.A. NO.4766 OF 2010

List the civil appeal for hearing in the month of October, 2018.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER