

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 116066/17 and 81871/2018 in WP(C) No.779/2017)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 779/2017 (PIL-W)

Date : 31-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv. (AAG)  
Mr. Suvaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnaraanan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Charan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Charan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. M.A. Chinnsamy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.116066/17 and 81871/2018 in WP(C) No.779/2017

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice to the State of Uttar Pradesh, Union of India and Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI).

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER