

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4766/2010

RAJIV KUMAR MISHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 115142/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 8/2012 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 7/2011 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 173416/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 75811/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH C.A. Nos.8198-8199/2010 (III-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 99339/2017 and FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 179573/2018 and IA No. 99339/2017 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No. 179573/2018 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6654/2010 (III-A)

(FOR ON IA 2/2010 and FOR ON IA 5/2014 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98999/2018 and IA No. 98999/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 4429/2012 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 8336/2014 (XI)

(With IA No. 101290/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26351/2016 (XI)

(With IA No.78288/2017-impleading party and IA No.99293/2017-impleading party and FOR [I A FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTION] ON IA 37533/2017 and FOR [I A FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTION] ON IA 37536/2017 and IA No. 37536/2017 - I A FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTION and IA No. 37533/2017 - I A FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTION and IA No. 99293/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 78288/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 779/2017 (PIL-W)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 116066/2017 and FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 81871/2018 and IA No. 81871/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 116066/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Manik Sethi, Adv.
Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.

Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raunak Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Baburam, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. T. Shrinivas Murty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Ravi Raizaba, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.4766/2010, 8198-8199/2010, 6654/2010, and 4429/2012

List these matters on 08.01.2020.

SLP(C) No.26351/2016 and W.P.(C) No.779/2017

De-tagged.

List these matters on 08.01.2020.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.8336/2014

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that this petition has now become infructuous.

In view of the above, the instant special leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR